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Form 604 

 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
 
To  Company Name/Scheme ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD 

 
ACN/ARSN 099 107 623 

 
1.  Details of substantial holder(1) 
 
Name KEITH KNOWLES 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  

 
There was a change in the interests of the substantial 
holder on 18/07/2024 

 

 
The previous notice was given to the company on 27/05/2024 

 

 
The previous notice was dated 21/05/2024 

 

 
2.  Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest 
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows: 

 
 

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  

 ORDINARY SHARES 121,734,514 31.93% 127,701,545 33.36%  

 

3.  Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company 
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows: 
 

Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of change (6) Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and number 
of securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

 

See attached  

       

       

       

       

 
4.  Present relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 
 

 Holder of relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to 
be registered as 
holder (8) 
 

Nature of relevant interest (6) Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s 
votes 

 

 Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles 
ORDINARY 
59,044,917 

59,044,917  

 Parks Australia Pty 
Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
Parks Australia 
Pty Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
ORDINARY 
68,656,628 

68,656,628  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Class Qty Balance Consideration

MR KEITH KNOWLES Opening Balance 54,121,144            54,121,144              

23/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 165,938                  54,287,082              8,131.00$           

24/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 655,489                  54,942,571              32,141.00$         

28/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 646,757                  55,589,328              32,362.00$         

29/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 48,000                    55,637,328              2,498.00$           

7/06/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 941,032                  56,578,360              49,916.00$         

7/06/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 25,000-                    56,553,360              1,295.00$           

18/06/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 700,000                  57,253,360              37,874.00$         

28/06/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 370,412                  57,623,772              20,388.00$         

1/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 467,107                  58,090,879              25,710.00$         

5/07/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 1,000,000-               57,090,879              54,655.00$         

8/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 43,381                    57,134,260              2,439.00$           

8/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 25,000                    57,159,260              1,452.00$           

9/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 122,356                  57,281,616              6,607.00$           

10/07/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 403,000-                  56,878,616              22,522.00$         

15/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 20,347                    56,898,963              1,160.00$           

15/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 14,000                    56,912,963              812.00$               

17/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 267,869                  57,180,832              15,538.00$         

18/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 1,659,915               58,840,747              98,003.00$         

19/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 133,352                  58,974,099              7,874.00$           

22/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 55,000                    59,029,099              3,286.00$           

22/07/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 39,000-                    58,990,099              2,374.00$           

23/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 54,818                    59,044,917              3,392.00$           

15.42%

PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Opening Balance 67,613,370            67,613,370              

28/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 37,658                    67,651,028              1,930.00$           

29/05/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 5,600                      67,656,628              297.00$               

17/07/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 1,000,000               68,656,628              58,044.00$         

17.94%




